

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

CRLMP.NO(s). 12270

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in CRLRC No. 188/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P, AT HYDERABAD)

MD.ABDUL GAFOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 14196/2010 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.  
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, we direct that the petitioner shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the II Additional Judicial Magistrate of 1st Class, Nellore in CC No. 378 of 1999.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Renuka Sadana )  
Court Master