

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6395/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in
188/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CRLRC No.

MD.ABDUL GAFOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.for
Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.168 OF 2011
(Arising from SLP(Crl.) No.6395/2010)

Md. Abdul Gafoor

..Appellant

versus

State of A.P.

..Respondent

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This Appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment and order dated 11.12.2009 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh in Criminal Revision Case No. 188 of 2005.

The facts have been set out in the impugned judgment and hence we are not repeating the same here.

On the facts of the case, we uphold the conviction of the appellant recorded by the courts below but reduce the period of sentence to the sentence already undergone by him.

By order dated 30th July, 2010, the appellant was released on bail. He need not surrender and his bail bonds shall stand discharged.

The Appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;J.
JANUARY 17, 2011 [GYAN SUDHA MISRA]